## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Susan M. Tarkka				12/06/2006	
Arthur J. Hauck				01/24/2007	
Lori N. Cross				01/05/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Cerner Innovation, Inc.				
Street Address:	5750 W. 95th Street, Suite 310				
City:	Overland Park				
State/Country:	KANSAS				
Postal Code:	66207				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number 7142		
Application Number: 1		1627 <i>°</i>	27142		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(816)421-5547Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(816) 474-6550Email:tquick@shb.comCorrespondent Name:Jeffrey B. WilliamsAddress Line 1:2555 Grand Blvd.					
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CRNI.132463		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeffrey B. Williams		
Total Attachments: 2 source=CRNI132463Assignment#page1.tif source=CRNI132463Assignment#page2.tif PATENT					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, SUSAN M. TARKKA, in the County of Jackson, Missouri, ARTHUR J. HAUCK, M.D., in the County of Jackson, Missouri, and LORI N. CROSS, in the County of Platte, Missouri, have invented certain new and useful improvements in GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR VISUALIZING PERSON CENTRIC INFECTION RISK.

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, CERNER INNOVATION, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 5750 West 95<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 310, Overland Park, County of Johnson, and State of Kansas (66207), is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, SUSAN M. TARKKA, ARTHUR J. HAUCK, M.D., and LORI N. CROSS, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said CERNER INNOVATION, INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of America; in, to and

2247548v1

## PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0527

under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said CERNER INNOVATION, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

Date 12-6-06

isan M. Tarkka

SUSAN M. TARKKA

Date 1 24-2007

Date 11.51

Hand Curr

ĽØRI'N. CROSS

2247548v1

**RECORDED: 01/25/2007** 

## PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0528